



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C). NO.31252 OF 2025**

***Rasakudi Primary Fisherman Co-operative Society, Puri and others*** .... ***Petitioners***

Mr. Swagat Mohapatra, Advocate  
-versus-

***State of Odisha and others*** .... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,  
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**  
**JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**  
**18.11.2025**

**Order No.**

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Mr. Mohapatra, learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for an adjournment submitting that Mr. Rath, learned Senior Advocate, who was supposed to argue the matter, is in bereavement.
  3. Put up this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)***  
***Judge***

*Rojalin*